encountered colossal development concerning enlistment because of its high scholastic presentation. The school had 

436 students pass the WASSCE in 2019 with a passing score of 93.95%, while 305 candidates passed the 2020 exam 

with a passing score of 96%. The school's enrolment has increased from twelve (12) students to one thousand two 

hundred and ninety-seven (1,297) students since its founding in 1959. It has also changed from being owned solely by 

Catholics to being supported by the Ghanaian government. The school now employs 85 teaching staff members and 

52 non-teaching staff members. The school's existing infrastructure, some of which were originally intended for use